 Technical Datasheet                                                          CPR30 SERIES
603-893-2330
 Cool Power Technologies
FEATURES
 Industry standard 2 inch X 1 inch DIP
package.
 3kV I-O isolation

603-893-2330
PART NUMBER AND ORDERING INFORMATION
Family,
Power Rating
CPR30
Nominal Input
Voltage
1
Number of
Outputs
1
Output
Voltage
600
Output
Current (A)
18
Option
N
(9-36) 18 Volts
(18-75) 48 Volts
1 - Single
2 - Dual
N - Negative On/Off
control
No option suffix =
Positive On/Off Ctrl.
For proper part
ordering, enter option
suffixes in order listed
in table above
1 = 5 Volts
2 = 12 Volts
3 = 15 Volts
4 = 24 Volts
6 = 48 Volts
7 = 3.3 Volts
600 = 6.00A
250 = 2.50A
125 = 1.25A
062 = 0.625A